OP \$665.00 3594404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/25/2020	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC	
Street Address:	309 West 49th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3594404	ACTIVEVOS		
Registration Number:	3603191	AGENTOWL		
Registration Number:	4328918	CLOUD EXTEND		
Registration Number:	3741317	GEO-TEMPORAL ALERT MANAGER		
Registration Number:	3654328	GTAM		
Registration Number:	3622823	H2L		
Registration Number:	1951679	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	2156460	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	3766787	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	3766788	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	3766790	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	3852291	INFORMATICA		
Registration Number:	4026667	INFORMATICA CLOUD		
Registration Number:	4110898	INFORMATICA WORLD		
Registration Number:	3589745	INFORMIA		
Registration Number:	3622822	L2H		
Registration Number:	2913541			
Registration Number:	3504334	PARALLEL PERSISTENCE		
Registration Number:	2350546	POWERCENTER		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0761

900537065

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2954574	POWEREXCHANGE		
Registration Number:	3862480	REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER		
Registration Number:	3654327	RTAM		
Registration Number:	3412114	RULEPOINT		
Registration Number:	2009484	SEARCHSOFTWAREAMERICA		
Registration Number:	3227604	ULTRA MESSAGING		
Registration Number:	3264564	ACTIVEBPEL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 14

source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page1.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page3.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page4.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page5.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page6.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page7.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page8.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page9.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page10.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page11.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page12.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page13.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page13.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page13.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page13.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page13.tif source=a92. Informatica Refinancing (2020) - Trademark Notice of Succession of Agency#page13.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Nomura Corporate Funding Americas, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 309 West 49th Street City: New York
Corporation- State: Other	State: NY
	Country: USA Zip: 10019
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) February 25, 2020	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship USA-DE
★ Other Notice of Succession of Agency	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D	Additional sheet(s) attached? x Yes No No Nate if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP, 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Elaine Carre	February 25, 2020
Signature	Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY 5594/0807

This NOTICE OF SUCCESSION OF AGENCY (this "Notice"), dated as of February 25, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Original Agreements (as defined below) (the "Prior Agent"), and NOMURA CORPORATE FUNDING AMERICAS, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under the Current Agreements (as defined below) (the "Successor Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2015, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1, dated as of January 18, 2018 and as further amended by that certain Amendment No. 2, dated as of April 17, 2019, by and among Ithacalux S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated and governed under the laws of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 488 route de Longwy, L-1940 Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies' Register (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg) under the number B 196.262 ("Holdings"), Informatica LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the ("Borrower"), Ithaca G.P. Limited, a non-cellular company limited by shares registered in Guernsey with company number 60424 ("Guernsey Holdco") and the other guarantors party hereto (the "Guarantors" and, together with Holdings, the Borrower and Guernsey Holdco, the "Loan Parties"), Prior Agent and certain other parties thereto (the "Original Credit Agreement"), the Prior Agent and certain grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors") entered into that certain U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2015 (the "Original U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5594/0807, with respect to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Original Credit Agreement and the Original U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement were amended and restated, as of the date hereof (as amended and restated, collectively, the "Current Agreements"), and in connection with the transactions under the Current Agreements, the Prior Agent, the Successor Agent, and the Loan Parties have entered into that certain Agency Resignation, Appointment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Resignation Agreement"), whereby the Prior Agent resigned as Administrative Agent and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as successor Administrative Agent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Resignation Agreement.
- 2. Succession and Replacement of Agency. Pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Resignation Agreement, the Prior Agent has ceased to be Administrative Agent under such capacity and is succeeded to and replaced by the Successor Agent as Administrative Agent under such capacity. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt or impair the continuity of the security interest in the collateral originally granted to the Prior Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement, which security interest is now succeeded by and transferred to the Successor Agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice effective as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Prior Agent

Name:

Melissa Muliis

Title:

Assistant Vice President

REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0765

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Notice effective as of the Effective Date:

NOMURA CORPORATE FUNDING AMERICAS, LLC, as the Successor Agent

By:

Name: Garrett P. Carpenter Title: Managing Director

REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0766

INFOR	MATICA LLC (F/K/A INFORMATICA
CORPO	ORATION)
Ву:	Peradheral C-/-
Name:	Bradford Lewis
Title:	Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer and
	Secretary
	•
APPLI	MATION, INC.
	* *************************************
By:	
# 'nnnnnnnn	Mark Pellowski
Title:	Director
	2.11.2.10.1
IDENT	TTY SYSTEMS, LLC
	and the second second
By:	
	Mark Pellowski

INFORMATICA LLC (F/K/A INFORMATICA CORPORATION)

Ву:			
Nome	Bradford Lov	•	

Name: Bradford Lewis

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer and

Secretary

APPLIMATION, INC

By:__ Name: Mark Pellowski

Title: Director

IDENTITY SYSTEMS, LLC

By: Name: Mark Pellowski

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration/ Application No.	Registration/ Filing Date	Jurisdiction
A	006305701	8/29/2008	European Community
ACTIVEBPEL	TMA746711	9/1/2009	Canada
ACTIVEBPEL	005286513	8/29/2007	European Community
ACTIVEVOS	TMA798847	5/31/2011	Canada
ACTIVEVOS	3594404	3/24/2009	United States of America
ADDRESSDOCTOR	1006796	10/23/2008	Australia
ADDRESSDOCTOR	1006796	10/23/2008	China (People's Republic)
ADDRESSDOCTOR	006859037	6/9/2009	European Community
ADDRESSDOCTOR	30165577	11/14/2001	Germany
ADDRESSDOCTOR	1747902	2/25/2012	India
ADDRESSDOCTOR	1006796	10/23/2008	Japan
ADDRESSDOCTOR	1006796	10/23/2008	Russian Federation
ADDRESSDOCTOR	1006796	10/23/2008	Switzerland
AGENT LOGIC & Design	966072	2/1/2008	Australia
AGENT LOGIC & Design	966072	2/1/2008	European Community
AGENT LOGIC & Design	966072	2/1/2008	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only
AGENT LOGIC & Design	208001	10/21/2009	Israel
AGENT LOGIC & Design	966072	2/1/2008	Japan
AGENTOWL	3603191	4/7/2009	United States of America
APPLIMATION	6305643	8/21/2008	European Community
CLOUD EXTEND	1562485	2/2/2012	Canada
CLOUD EXTEND	010612331	6/18/2012	European Community
CLOUD EXTEND	4328918	4/30/2013	United States of America
GEO-TEMPORAL ALERT MANAGER	3741317	1/19/2010	United States of America
GTAM	3654328	7/14/2009	United States of America
H2L	3622823	5/19/2009	United States of America
INFORMA VS. INFORMATICA CORPORATION (INFORMATICA & Design)	1184774	11/1/2013	European Community
INFORMATICA	744020	9/15/1997	Australia
INFORMATICA	1076027	4/14/2011	Austria
INFORMATICA	1076027	4/14/2011	Bulgaria
INFORMATICA	1643954	9/17/2013	Canada
INFORMATICA	5933226	1/28/2010	China (People's Republic)

INFORMATICA	5933224	4/14/2010	China (People's Republic)
INFORMATICA	5933227	7/14/2010	China (People's Republic)
INFORMATICA	1076027	4/14/2011	France
INFORMATICA	39704220	4/19/1999	Germany
INFORMATICA	1537860	3/7/2007	India
INFORMATICA	1076027	4/14/2011	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only
INFORMATICA	236947	9/27/2006	Ireland
INFORMATICA	198574	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	198576	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	198577	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	198575	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	45-16117	5/18/2006	Korea, Republic of
INFORMATICA	T07/07165Z	4/4/2007	Singapore
INFORMATICA	T07/07164A	4/4/2007	Singapore
INFORMATICA	Т0707166Н	4/4/2007	Singapore
INFORMATICA	T07/07167F	4/4/2007	Singapore
INFORMATICA	2007/16563	5/26/2010	South Africa
INFORMATICA	2007/16564	5/26/2010	South Africa
INFORMATICA	2007/16562	5/26/2010	South Africa
INFORMATICA	01327718	9/1/2008	Taiwan
INFORMATICA	156884	9/30/2012	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA	156883	5/5/2011	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA	1076027	4/14/2011	United Kingdom
INFORMATICA	1951679	1/23/1996	United States of America
INFORMATICA	2156460	5/12/1998	United States of America
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	Australia
INFORMATICA & Design	840697384	11/4/2013	Brazil
INFORMATICA & Design	840697368	11/4/2013	Brazil
INFORMATICA & Design	840697376	11/4/2013	Brazil
INFORMATICA & Design	840697350	11/4/2013	Brazil
INFORMATICA & Design	1643946	9/17/2013	Canada
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	China (People's Republic)
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	European Community
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	France
INFORMATICA & Design	302788561	11/4/2013	Hong Kong
INFICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	India
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	Israel
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	Japan
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	Korea, Republic of

INFORMATICA & Design	201330734	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	201330736	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	201330735	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	201330737	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	01672108	10/16/2014	Taiwan
INFORMATICA & Design	200375	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA & Design	200375	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
			United Arab Emirates United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA & Design	200375	11/4/2013	·
INFORMATICA & Design	200375	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA & Design	1184774	11/1/2013	United Kingdom
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	747093	7/28/2003	Benelux
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	236946	9/27/2006	Ireland
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	3766787	3/30/2010	United States of America
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	3766788	3/30/2010	United States of America
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	3766790	3/30/2010	United States of America
INFORMATICA & DOT Design	3852291	9/28/2010	United States of America
INFORMATICA (Chinese	5933222	12/14/2009	China (People's Republic)
Characters)	3733222	12/1 1/2009	cimia (reopie s republic)
INFORMATICA (Chinese	5933221	3/28/2010	China (People's Republic)
Characters)	£022200	2/20/2010	
INFORMATICA (Chinese Characters)	5933220	3/28/2010	China (People's Republic)
INFORMATICA (Chinese	5933223	12/14/2009	China (People's Republic)
Characters)			
INFORMATICA (Chinese	301276623	1/22/2009	Hong Kong
Characters) INFORMATICA (Chinese	301051109	2/14/2008	Hong Kong
Characters)	301031109	2/14/2006	Holig Kolig
INFORMATICA (Chinese	01327717	9/1/2008	Taiwan
Characters)			
INFORMATICA CLOUD	4026667	9/13/2011	United States of America
INFORMATICA POWERING THE	657510	5/31/2000	Mexico
INTELLIGENT ENTERPRISE & Design			
INFORMATICA POWERING THE	409908	4/4/2000	Uruguay
INTELLIGENT ENTERPRISE &			
Design			
INFORMATICA THE	625977	10/1/1998	Benelux
ENTERPRISE DATA MART COMPANY & design			
INFORMATICA THE	TMA552564	10/17/2001	Canada
ENTERPRISE DATA MART			
COMPANY & design	07/07/10/	2/27/1000	P.
INFORMATICA THE ENTERPRISE DATA MART	97695404	2/27/1998	France
COMPANY & design			
INFORMATICA THE	1997/14030	7/6/2000	South Africa
ENTERPRISE DATA MART			
COMPANY & design			

INFORMATICA WORLD	4110898	3/13/2012	United States of America
INFORMIA	6305569	8/21/2008	European Community
INFORMIA	3589745	3/17/2009	United States of America
L2H	3622822	5/19/2009	United States of America
Miscellaneous Design (SIPERIAN	2913541	12/21/2004	United States of America
logo)	250 122 1	0.100.10000	TI : 1C C A
PARALLEL PERSISTENCE	3504334	9/23/2008	United States of America
POWERCENTER	757435	7/17/1998	Australia
POWERCENTER	822187426	9/14/2004	Brazil
POWERCENTER	TMA543106	3/27/2001	Canada
POWERCENTER	932110	11/5/2001	Chile
POWERCENTER	5924875	12/7/2009	China (People's Republic)
POWERCENTER	5924876	12/14/2009	China (People's Republic)
POWERCENTER	5924874	4/21/2010	China (People's Republic)
POWERCENTER	778407	6/28/1999	European Community
POWERCENTER	301051118	2/14/2008	Hong Kong
POWERCENTER	1506708	11/22/2006	India
POWERCENTER	4428810	10/27/2000	Japan
POWERCENTER	880695	5/11/2005	Mexico
POWERCENTER	T06/24701J	4/2/2007	Singapore
POWERCENTER	T0624702I	11/16/2006	Singapore
POWERCENTER	T06/24700B	11/16/2006	Singapore
POWERCENTER	1998/04171	9/6/2001	South Africa
POWERCENTER	458283	2/1/1999	Switzerland
POWERCENTER	01345366	1/1/2009	Taiwan
POWERCENTER	2350546	5/16/2000	United States of America
POWERCENTER	409907	2/28/2000	Uruguay
POWERCENTER (Chinese	5924872	12/7/2009	China (People's Republic)
Characters)	702.10.17		
POWERCENTER (Chinese Characters)	5924845	4/14/2010	China (People's Republic)
POWERCENTER (Chinese	301051127	2/14/2008	Hong Kong
Characters)			
POWERCONNECT	1780063	3/1/2005	European Community
POWEREXCHANGE	004103792	1/25/2006	European Community
POWEREXCHANGE	2954574	5/24/2005	United States of America
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	Australia
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697414	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697422	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697392	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697406	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1650441	11/1/2013	Canada
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK			

PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	European Community
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	302788570	11/4/2013	Hong Kong
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	India
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	Israel
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	Japan
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	Korea, Republic of
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1205946	10/31/2013	Singapore
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330721	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330722	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330723	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330724	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	102061473		Taiwan
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200377	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200380	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200378	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200379	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER	1007325	7/6/2009	European Community
REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER	1007325	7/6/2009	Japan
REAL-TIME ALERT MANAGER	3862480	10/19/2010	United States of America
RTAM	1007324	7/6/2009	Australia
RTAM	1443830	7/6/2009	Canada
RTAM	1007324	7/6/2009	European Community
RTAM	221918	11/3/2010	Israel
RTAM	1007324	7/6/2009	Japan
RTAM	3654327	7/14/2009	United States of America
RTAM REAL-TIME ALERT	221919	5/19/2011	Israel
MANAGER DULEDOINT	995256	1/20/2000	Avatralia
RULEPOINT		1/20/2009	Australia
RULEPOINT	TMA816068	1/25/2012	Canada
RULEPOINT	995256	1/20/2009	European Community
RULEPOINT	995256	1/20/2009	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only
RULEPOINT	217951	8/9/2010	Israel
RULEPOINT	995256	1/20/2009	Japan
RULEPOINT	3412114	4/15/2008	United States of America
SEARCHSOFTWAREAMERICA	2009484	10/22/1996	United States of America
ULTRA MESSAGING	3227604	4/10/2007	United States of America
VIBE	960217	2/12/2014	Andorra
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	Australia
VIBE	840723636	11/29/2013	Brazil

VIBE	840723610	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE	840723598	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE	840723628	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE	1653377	11/25/2013	Canada
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	China (People's Republic)
VIBE	A0039566	12/2/2013	European Community
VIBE	A0039566	12/2/2013	France
VIBE	302822139	12/2/2013	Hong Kong
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	India
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	Israel
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	Japan
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	Korea, Republic of
VIBE	1203495	12/2/2013	Singapore
VIBE	201333198	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	201333195	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	201333197	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	201333196	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	102066574	11/28/2013	Taiwan
VIBE	202666	12/15/2013	United Arab Emirates
VIBE	202667	12/15/2013	United Arab Emirates
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	Australia
VIBE & Design	840723563	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	840723571	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	840723580	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	840723555	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	1653964	11/27/2013	Canada
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	China (People's Republic)
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	European Community
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	France
VIBE & Design	302822148	12/2/2013	Hong Kong
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	India
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	Israel
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	Japan
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	Korea, Republic of
VIBE & Design	1209706	12/2/2013	Singapore
VIBE & Design	201333183	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	201333186	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	201333185	11/27/2013	South Africa

VIBE & Design	201333186	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	201333184	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	102066575	11/28/2013	Taiwan
ACTIVEBPEL	3264564	7/17/2007	United States of America

PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Application No.	Filing Date	Jurisdiction
RTAM	1443830	7/6/2009	Canada
INFORMATICA	1537860	3/7/2007	India
INFORMATICA	1643954	9/17/2013	Canada
INFORMATICA	198575	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	198574	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	198576	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	198577	3/11/2007	Israel
INFORMATICA	156883	5/5/2011	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA & Design	1643946	9/17/2013	Canada
INFORMATICA & Design	302788561	11/4/2013	Hong Kong
INFORMATICA & Design	201330734	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	201330736	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	201330735	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	201330737	11/4/2013	South Africa
INFORMATICA & Design	200374	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA & Design	200375	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA & Design	200376	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
INFORMATICA & Design	200373	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
POWERCENTER	1506708	11/22/2006	India
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	1650441	11/1/2013	Canada
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	302788570	11/4/2013	Hong Kong
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330721	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330722	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330723	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	201330724	11/4/2013	South Africa
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	102061473		Taiwan
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200377	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200378	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200379	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	200380	11/4/2013	United Arab Emirates
VIBE	840723628	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE	840723610	11/29/2013	Brazil

VIBE	1653377	11/25/2013	Canada
VIBE	A0039566	12/2/2013	France
VIBE	201333198	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	201333195	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	201333196	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	201333197	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE	102066574	11/28/2013	Taiwan
VIBE & Design	840723580	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	302822148	12/2/2013	Hong Kong
VIBE & Design	201333184	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	201333186	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	201333185	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	201333186	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	201333183	11/27/2013	South Africa
VIBE & Design	102066575	11/28/2013	Taiwan
INFORMATICA & Design	840697376	11/4/2013	Brazil
INFORMATICA & Design	840697350	11/4/2013	Brazil
INFORMATICA & Design	840697384	11/4/2013	Brazil
INFORMATICA & Design	840697368	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697406	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697414	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697422	11/4/2013	Brazil
PUT POTENTIAL TO WORK	840697392	11/4/2013	Brazil
VIBE	840723598	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE	840723636	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE	302822139	12/2/2013	Hong Kong
VIBE	202666	12/15/2013	United Arab Emirates
VIBE	202667	12/15/2013	United Arab Emirates
VIBE & Design	840723571	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	840723563	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	840723555	11/29/2013	Brazil
VIBE & Design	1653964	11/27/2013	Canada
	I	I	l .

RECORDED: 02/25/2020